VILLAGE OF MARENGO

Minutes of the regular meeting of the council of the Village of Marengo held on Tuesday March 22nd, 2022 in the municipal council chambers located at 20 1st Avenue North in Marengo, Saskatchewan.

AMEND RESOLUTION 2022-011

2022-046 TRISTA CLOW – That we amend resolution number 2022-011 by changing "twenty eight hour days for bereavement leave due to the death of immediate family" to "ten eight hour days for bereavement leave due to the death of immediate family" and by changing "ten eight hour paid days due to the death of an extended family member" to "five eight hour paid days due to the death of an extended family member"

CARRIED

This is a certified true copy of the original resolution of the council of the Village of Marengo passed on March 22nd, 2022.

Robin Busby Administrator

VILLAGE OF MARENGO

Minutes of the regular meeting of the council of the Village of Marengo held on Tuesday January 25th, 2022 in the municipal council chambers located at 20 1st Avenue North in Marengo, Saskatchewan.

BEREAVEMENT LEAVE

2022-011 TRISTA CLOW – That effective January 25th, 2022, all employees be granted twenty eight hour paid days for bereavement leave due to the death of immediate family and ten eight hour paid days due to the death of an extended family member, paid days off to be taken within the period commencing on the death of the family member and ending six months after the death of the family member; the definition of "immediate family" as taken from *The Labour Standards Act* is as follows:

"Immediate family" means a spouse, parent, grandparent, child, brother or sister of an employee or of a spouse."

CARRIED

This is a certified true copy of the original resolution of the council of the Village of Marengo passed on January 25th, 2022.

Robin Busby, Administrator